PLANNING GUIDE                 MODULAR BI-FILE®
    PG-0037-1/07 Page 1 of 7
RAIL SYSTEM
Modular Bi-File maximizes filing and storage in minimal space.  The concept is simple.  Two rows of filing
equipment placed in nearly the same footprint where there was once, only one.  The front row of filing
equipment rests on movable carriage that travels back and forth.  This movement allows access to the
back row of stationary filing equipment.  The net result is a high-efficiency storage system that virtually
doubles the current, stationary filing and storage capacity.

PLANNING GUIDE                 MODULAR BI-FILE®
    PG-0037-1/07 Page 3 of 7
HOW TO ORDER RAIL, RAMP AND FLOOR
Even though the Spacesaver pricing software (Configura) will automatically calculate necessary parts
and pieces that generate a complete bill of material, this planning guide explains how to configure
components manually.
1. Look up Table 1 on next page.
2. Determine the system configuration desired.  Locate the desired configuration on the far left
column.
a. Bi-File: 2x1, 3x2, 4x3, 5x4, 6x5.  The first digit represents the number of platforms and the
second is the number of mobile carriages.  Tri-File is available, but not shown on chart.
Example:  Find 4 x 3Locate the desired configuration on the far left column.
3. Determine width combinations of 4-Post and Case-Type shelving/platforms to calculate system
width
a. This will be the sum of platform shelving widths, platform spacers and end stops width.  Sum
= platform shelving widths + [1.5” x (number of platforms +1)]
Example:  4 x 3 shelving platform of 36”, 36”, 42” 42”.
System width = (36+36+42+42) + [1.5” x (4 + 1)] = 163.5”
4. Determine Rail and Ramp: Locate the section identified as “Rail and Ramp Catalog Numbers” at
the top center of the table.  The intersection of the line and column identifies the quantity and
catalog number for both the Rail (LRLxx) and Ramp (RPxx).  Note multiple sections may be
required.
Example:  Using a 4 x 3 configuration and 36”, 36”, 42”, 42” with 15” deep 4-Post and Case-Type
shelving and a system length of 163.5” (4.15m).
a. For Ramp, use the value indicated and the catalog number RPxx.
Ramp requirements: 1-RP48, 1-RP56 and 1-RP60.
b. For Rail, double the value indicated and use the catalog number LRLxx.
Rail requirements: 2-LRL48, 2-LRL56 and 2-LRL60.
5. Determine Floor: Locate the section identified as “Floor Panel Catalog Numbers” at the top right
of the table.
a. The intersection of the line and column identifies the quantity and catalog number for both
types of Floor (FP__xx__)
  1.  The first “_” represents the shelving depth of 12”, 13”, 15”, 16”, 18”.
  2.  The “xx” represents the floor panel section length.
  3.  The last “_” represents the floor type: VG for gray vinyl covering,
VT for tan vinyl covering, or no suffix for uncoated flooring.
Example:  Floor Requirements (using our 4x3 configuration with 15” deep shelving) with gray
vinyl covering:
1-FP1530VG, 1-FP1542VG, 1-FP1544VG and 1-FP1548VG.
PLANNING GUIDE                 MODULAR BI-FILE®
    PG-0037-1/07 Page 4 of 7
RAIL (LRL), RAMP (RP) AND FLOOR PANEL (FP) COMBINATIONS
PLANNING GUIDE                 MODULAR BI-FILE®
    PG-0037-1/07 Page 5 of 7
MODULAR LATERAL CONFIGURATOR DRAWING
PLANNING GUIDE                 MODULAR BI-FILE®
    PG-0037-1/07 Page 6 of 7
CARRIAGE AND PLATFORM
The mobile carriage and stationary platforms are the workhorse components of any mobile system.
These components accept the storage equipment that will hold the material to be stored.